THE NEW VARIETY 

The present variety of the plum was discovered by the 
inventor in 1992 as an open pollinated seedling of the 
“Showtime' plum tree (U.S. Plant Pat. No. 8,037) in the 
inventor's orchard located in Fresno, Calif. The new variety 
was selected from five hundred and eighteen (518) seed 

57) ABSTRACT 

A new distinct variety of plum tree which is somewhat 
remotely similar to the "Santa Rosa' plum tree (unpatented), 
but from which it is distinguished by producing uniformly 
larger fruit which are mature for harvesting and shipment